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ENGLISH

Instructions for Use – Please read carefully

Drills

Instructions for Drill 
For proper use of our products it is recommended 
that practitioner is trained. Dr. Ihde Dental AG  
organizes periodic training courses, which reports 
on the particularities of each of the components 
of surgical instruments and their proper use. Inst-
ructions for use are available in pdf format at the 
following web address: 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Reader.

Intended use
-

ded to be used for the preparation of the implant 

Surgical instruments description
For proper selection of our products are advised 

Ihde Dental AG are made of stainless steel.Surgical 
instruments for preparation of the implant site, drills 
are provided with depth markings which enable 
the user to know the depth at which the bone is 
being drilled. The depth indication that drills does 
not take into account the tip, this length is being 
proportional to the diameter of the cutter. 

PRESENTATION OF DR. IHDE DENTAL AG SURGICAL 
INSTRUMENTS

Packaging
Dr. Ihde Dental AG ensures that all surgical inst-
ruments follow a manufacturing process, control 
and extreme cleaning before being packaged. 
Surgical instruments are packed in blister, bag or 

batch number, size and model of product.

Instrument supply state
Surgical intruments are not sterile. Before using, 
product must be sterilized, at customer sites. For the 

the following steps:
• Removing the product from the packaging sup-

plied. This package does not allow the proper 
sterilization of the product contained.

• 
other suitable packaging or container. The drills 
are to be used for the recommended sterilizati-
on parameters.

-
-

• 
• Exposure time: 4 minutes
• 

Surgical Kits
Dr. Ihde Dental AG supplies different models of kits 
that allow a rational organization, and proper sto-

manufactured from high performance thermoplas-
tic materials which allow undergo the process of 
steam sterilization in an autoclave. For proper ste-
rilization is advised to follow the parameters listed in 
the previous section.

Contradictions

Warnings and precautions
-

ruments in order to prevent overheating of the bone 
which could cause failure of the implant.
Surgical instruments are part of an overall design 
concept, having adequate use with products ma-

combination of Dr. Ihde Dental AG`s products with 
others outside the mark can cause no optimal ope-
ration of these products.
Surgical instruments equipped contra-angle at-

must be cleaned and sterilized before use on ano-
ther patient.

Do not use the drills if there is a known or suspected 
-
-

to make sure it is the right product for the patient.
For proper cleaning of surgical instruments the fol-
lowing instructions should be followed:
• Do not use cleaning or disinfection with chlori-

ne or acids. Do not use surface disinfectants on 
our drills.

• -

• 
on the surface or inside the surgical instruments. 

• For the instruments with cutting edges, to avoid 
as much as possible the contacts with other inst-

the cutting edges.
• 

-

DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung – Bitte sorgfältig lesen

Bohrer

Anleitung für chirurgische Bohrer 
-

dukte wird empfohlen, dass der Anwender geschult 
ist. Dr. Ihde Dental AG organisiert regelmäßige Schu-
lungen, in denen auch die Besonderheiten der ein-
zelnen Komponenten von chirurgischen Instrumen-
ten und deren bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung 
beschrieben werden. Diese Gebrauchsanweisung 

-
resse: 

https://implant.com/de/downloads 
No. 31-3

-
tenlosen Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Verwendungszweck

werden.

Beschreibung chirurgischer Instrumente
-

studieren.
Alle chirurgischen Instrumente, die von Dr. Ihde Den-

-

sind in der Regel mit Tiefenmarkierungen versehen, 

die bereits erreicht wurde. Die Tiefenangabe berück-
sichtigt nicht die Spitze des Bohrers. Die Länge der 
Spitze ist proportional zum Durchmesser des Fräsers. 

PRÄSENTATION DER CHIRURGISCHEN INSTRUMENTE

Verpackung
Dr. Ihde Dental AG stellt sicher, dass alle chirurgischen 
Instrumente vor dem Verpacken einem Herstellungs-
prozess, einer Kontrolle und einer Endreinigung unter-

-

Lieferzustand

des Kunden sterilisiert werden. Für die korrekte Steri-

ausführen:
• 

Verpackung. Diese Verpackung erlaubt keine 
ordnungsgemäße Sterilisation des enthaltenen 

• 
Kit oder in einen geeigneten Folienbeutel oder 

Sterilisationsparameter zu verwenden.

• 
• 
• 

Chirurgische Kits

von Kits, die eine rationelle Organisation und die La-

-
schen Hochleistungsmaterialien hergestellt, die den 

-
rilisation wird empfohlen, die im vorherigen Abschnitt 

Kontraindikationen
Kontraindiziert bei Jugendlichen und Kindern mit ei-
nem nicht vollentwickelten Kiefer.

Warnungen und Vorsichtsmassnahmen 
Bei der Verwendung von chirurgischen Instrumenten 
ist eine ordnungsgemäße Kühlung erforderlich, um 
eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern, was 

-
rurgische Instrumente sind Teil eines Gesamtkonzepts, 

eingesetzt werden kann. Daher kann die Kombinati-

Die chirurgischen Instrumente müssen vor Gebrauch 

nur für den Zweck verwendet werden, für den sie spe-

eine bekannte oder vermutete Allergie gegen das 

vorliegt oder vermutet wird. Bevor mit der Operation 
begonnen wird, ist es Aufgabe des Anwenders, das 

-

ist. Für die ordnungsgemäße Reinigung von chirurgi-
schen Instrumenten sind folgende Anweisungen zu 
beachten: 
• 

Säuren. Verwenden Sie auf unseren Bohrern keine 

• 

• Entfernen Sie sorgfältig alle postoperativen Abfäl-
-

urgischen Instrumente zurückbleiben. Verwenden 

• Werden chirurgische Bohrer an einem Winkelstück 

• Unmittelbar nach der Reinigung ist der Bohrer mit 
destilliertem Wasser zu spülen und gründlich zu 
trocknen.

• 
one sample drill and make sure that the color-
coding does not get dissolved.

• -
dation points in the products.

products remains on the user.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG advises to check the status of 

-

bone. In general, during the oral use of our products 
the user must take precautions to prevent aspiration 

Liability, safety and warranty
If the protective packaging of product is damaged 

free of charge. This will not be the case if there is 
evidence of product manipulation.

-

the instructions indicated. For a refund of the pro-
ducts that are mentioned in this instruction the 
guidelines established in our conditions of sale and 

Distributed by

• 

probeweise, und vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich 

• Unsachgemäßes Trocknen nach der Reinigung 
-

ren.

-
rend des Gebrauchs, der rechtzeitige Austausch des 
Bohrers liegt in der Verantwortung des Benutzers. 

Bohrer vor der Operation zu überprüfen und in Abhän-

-

Im Allgemeinen muss der Anwender während der 

eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern.

Haftung, Sicherheit und Garantie

der Lieferung beschädigt, wird die Dr. Ihde Dental AG 
diese kostenlos ersetzen. Dies wird nicht der Fall sein, 

Die Garantie gilt für Geräte der Dr. Ihde Dental AG, 
sofern sie nach den angegebenen Anweisungen be-

die diese Anweisungen enthalten, sollten die in un-
seren Verkaufsund Lieferbedingungen festgelegten 
Richtlinien eingehalten werden.

Vertrieb

DE GBZeichenerklärungen

Gebrauchsanweisung lesen

Verfallsdatum

Nur einmal verwenden

unsteril

Ärzte, Zahnärzte oder lizenzierte 
Fachleute bzw. in deren Auftrag 
verkauft werden.

Trocken lagern

Hersteller

Bestellnummer

Bevollmächtigter in der 
Europäischen Gemeinschaft

Legend

Read instructions

Expiration date

non sterile

dentists, oral surgeons and 
maxillo-facial surgeons or on 
their behalf.

Authorized representative in 
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ITALIANO

Istruzioni per l’uso – Si prega di leggere con at-
tenzione

Frese

Istruzioni per le frese chirurgiche
-

no che l’operatore sia adeguatamente formato. 
Dr. Ihde Dental AG organizza regolarmente corsi 
di formazione in cui vengono descritte tutte le 
caratteristiche dei singoli componenti degli stru-
menti chirurgici e ne viene mostrato l’uso corret-
to. Le presenti istruzioni per l’uso sono disponibili 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

gratuito Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Uso previsto
Le “frese chirurgiche” sono destinate alla prepa-
razione del letto implantare per l’inserimento del 
sistema implantare.

Descrizione degli strumenti chirurgici
-

siglia di consultare la brochure sull’utilizzo del 

Tutti gli strumenti chirurgici presentati sul mercato 
da Dr. Ihde Dental AG sono realizzati in acciaio 
inossidabile o in lega di titanio Ti6Al4V ELI. Gli 
strumenti chirurgici per la preparazione del letto 
implantare sono di norma dotati di marcature di 
profondità che indicano all’operatore la profon-
dità raggiunta nell’osso. Il valore della profondità 
non tiene conto della punta della fresa. La lung-

della fresa. 

PRESENTAZIONE DEGLI STRUMENTI CHIRURGICI 

Confezione
Dr. Ihde Dental AG garantisce che tutti gli stru-
menti chirurgici vengono sottoposti ad un pro-

prima della confezione. Gli strumenti chirurgici 
sono confezionati in blister, sacchetti o scatole. 

con il numero di lotto, le dimensioni e il modello 
del prodotto.

Stato di fornitura
Gli strumenti chirurgici vengono forniti non sterili. 

-
mente il prodotto, eseguire le operazioni segu-
enti:
• Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione. La 

confezione non consente una corretta steriliz-
zazione del prodotto al suo interno.

• Inserire il prodotto nel kit chirurgico o in una 
busta di alluminio o in apposito contenitore. 
Utilizzare i parametri di sterilizzazione racco-
mandati per le frese.

-

delle caratteristiche della propria attrezzatura. I 

• 
• Tempo di esposizione: 4 minuti
• 

Kit chirurgici
Dr. Ihde Dental AG fornisce diversi modelli di kit 
che consentono un’organizzazione razionale e 
una corretta conservazione degli strumenti chi-
rurgici. Le cassette o i kit chirurgici sono realizzati 
con materiali termoplastici ad alte prestazioni 
che possono essere sottoposti al processo di ste-

-
retta sterilizzazione, si raccomanda di seguire i 
parametri elencati nella sezione precedente.

Controindicazioni

con una mandibola non completamente svilup-
pata.

Avvertenze e precauzioni
-

cessario garantire un raffreddamento adegua-
to per evitare il surriscaldamento dell’osso, che 
potrebbe causare il fallimento dell’impianto. Gli 
strumenti chirurgici fanno parte di un sistema ge-
nerale che può essere applicato al meglio con 

-
binazione dei prodotti Dr. Ihde Dental AG con 
prodotti di marche diverse potrebbe fornire un 
risultato subottimale. Gli strumenti chirurgici de-
vono essere puliti e sterilizzati prima dell’uso su 
un altro paziente. I prodotti devono essere utiliz-

quale sono stati concepiti. Non utilizzare le frese 
in caso di allergia nota o presunta al materiale 

-
sabilità dell’operatore controllare il prodotto e il 
contenitore per assicurarsi che si tratti del prodot-

-
gli strumenti chirurgici devono essere osservate 
le seguenti istruzioni: 
• Non utilizzare detergenti o disinfettanti con-

tenenti cloro o acidi. Non utilizzare disinfett-

• Evitare tutti i prodotti contenenti un’aldeide, 
che possono favorire l’adesione di proteine.

• Rimuovere con cautela eventuali residui 

all’interno degli strumenti chirurgici. A ques-
to scopo utilizzare una spazzola con setole di 

• Le frese chirurgiche azionate su un contran-

devono essere utilizzate con torque superiore 

• Subito dopo la pulizia, sciacquare la fresa con 
acqua distillata e asciugare accuratamente.

FRANÇAIS

Mode d’emploi à lire attentivement

Fraise

Mode d’emploi des fraises chirurgicales
-

duits, nous recommandons que les utilisateurs 
soient formés. Dr. Ihde Dental AG organise ré-

les particularités des différents composants des 
instruments médicaux et leur utilisation conforme 
sont décrites. Vous pouvez retrouver ce mode 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Vous avez besoin du logiciel gratuit Adobe Acro-

Utilisation

servent à préparer le lit d’implantation en vue de 

Description des instruments chirurgicaux
-

dons de prendre connaissance de la brochure 

Tous les instruments chirurgicaux commercialisés 

ou en alliage de titane Ti6Al4V ELI. Les instruments 
destinés à la préparation du lit d’implantation 

-
fondeur, qui permettent à l’utilisateur de savoir 
quelle profondeur il a atteinte. L’indication de la 
profondeur ne tient pas compte de la pointe de 
la fraise. La longueur de la pointe est proportion-

PRÉSENTATION DES INSTRUMENTS CHIRURGICAUX 

Emballage
Dr. Ihde Dental AG veille à ce que tous les inst-

Les instruments sont emballés sous blister, dans 
des sachets ou dans des boîtes. Le produit est 

État à la livraison
Les instruments chirurgicaux ne sont pas stériles 
à la livraison. Ils doivent être stérilisés au cabinet 

-
tement le produit, procédez suivant les étapes 
ci-dessous :
• Retirez le produit de son emballage d’origine, 

qui ne permet pas une stérilisation correcte.
• Le produit se présente ensuite dans un kit chir-

urgical, un sachet plastique ou une boîte. Les 
fraises doivent être stérilisées suivant les pa-

Nous conseillons une stérilisation à la vapeur 

• 
• Temps d’exposition : 4 minutes
• 

Kits chirurgicaux
Dr. Ihde Dental AG livre différents kits chirurgi-
caux qui permettent l’organisation rationnelle et 
le stockage des instruments chirurgicaux. Les kits 

-
tiques à hautes performances, qui supportent la 

stérilisation adéquate, nous recommandons de 

section ci-dessus.

Contre-indications
-

fants dont la maturité de développement de la 

Mises en garde et précautions
Lors de l’utilisation des instruments chirurgicaux, 
un refroidissement adéquat est nécessaire pour 
éviter une surchauffe de l’os qui peut entraîner 
la défaillance de l’implant. Les instruments chi-
rurgicaux font partie d’un concept d’ensemble 
qui peut être réalisé avec les produits de Dr. Ihde 

produits de Dr. Ihde Dental AG avec d’autres pro-

Les instruments chirurgicaux doivent être netto-

doivent être utilisés uniquement dans le but pour 
lequel ils sont conçus. N’utilisez pas les fraises en 
cas d’allergie connue ou suspectée à leur maté-

de commencer l’opération, l’utilisateur doit véri-

ce produit est bien celui qui convient pour le pa-

chirurgicaux, respectez les consignes suivantes : 
• N’utilisez pas de chlore ni d’acides pour le 

désinfectants de surface sur nos fraises.
• Évitez tous les produits contenant un aldé-

protéines.
• Éliminez soigneusement tous les résidus dé-

posés sur la surface des instruments chirurgi-

• Si vous utilisez les fraises chirurgicales sur un 
-

• 
la fraise à l’eau distillée et séchez-la soigneu-
sement.

• Avant d’utiliser un nouveau désinfectant, fai-

n’efface pas le marquage en couleur.
• 

• 
testare il prodotto su una fresa e assicurarsi 
che il codice colore non si cancelli.

• Un’asciugatura non corretta dopo la pulizia 
può causare la comparsa di punti di ossida-
zione sui prodotti.

Le frese chirurgiche sono soggette ad usura du-
-

tuire tempestivamente la fresa. 

Dr. Ihde Dental AG consiglia di controllare lo sta-
to delle frese prima dell’intervento e di sostituire 

-

In generale, durante l’utilizzo intraorale dei nostri 
prodotti, l’operatore deve prendere le dovute 
precauzioni per evitare l’aspirazione da parte 
del paziente e il surriscaldamento dell’osso.

Responsabilità, sicurezza e garanzia
Se all’atto della consegna l’imballaggio protet-
tivo appare danneggiato, Dr. Ihde Dental AG si 
impegna alla sostituzione gratuita del prodotto. 
Tuttavia non in presenza di chiari segni di mano-
missione del prodotto.

La garanzia si applica ai dispositivi Dr. Ihde Den-
tal AG solo se questi sono stati utilizzati secondo 

-
tenersi alle linee guida indicate nelle nostre con-
dizioni di vendita e fornitura.

Distributore

Les fraises chirurgicales s’usent pendant leur utili-

de la responsabilité de l’utilisateur.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
de la fraise avant l’opération et de remplacer les 

d’os et sa qualité.

produits dans la cavité orale, l’utilisateur doit 
prendre des précautions pour empêcher leur 
aspiration par le patient, d’une part, et d’autre 
part, la surchauffe de l’os.

Responsabilité, sécurité et garantie
Si l’emballage protecteur du produit est endom-
magé pendant la livraison, Dr. Ihde Dental AG 

refusé s’il existe des signes que le produit a été 
manipulé.

La garantie est valable pour les appareils de 
Dr. Ihde Dental AG, à condition qu’ils aient été 

remboursement du produit auquel les présentes 

Distributore

IT FR Explication des symboles

Lire le mode d’emploi

Data di scadenza

non stérile

qu’à des médecins, dentistes 
ou professionnels autorisés ou 
sur leur prescription

Numéro de lot

l’humidité

Fabricant

Référence

Représentant autorisé dans la 

Spiegazioni dei simboli

Date limite d’utilisation

Usage unique

non sterili

Questo prodotto deve essere 
venduto solo a medici, dentisti 
o professionisti con licenza op-
pure alla vendite del loro ordine.

Numero di lotto

Fabbricante

Rappresentante autorizzato 



19361936

Rx ONLY Rx ONLY

99
6-

D
ril

ls-
03

_3
1_

3_
08

-2
1_

V
00

5

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
CH-8737 Gommiswald/SG
Tel. +41 (0)55 293 23 23
contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
CH-8737 Gommiswald/SG
Tel. +41 (0)55 293 23 23
contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH
Erfurter Str. 19
D-85386 Eching/München
Tel. +49 (0) 89 319 761 0
info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

contact@implant.com +375 29 997 99 99
www.implant.com info@swissbiomed.ru

Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH
Erfurter Str. 19
D-85386 Eching/München
Tel. +49 (0) 89 319 761 0
info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

contact@implant.com +375 29 997 99 99
www.implant.com info@swissbiomed.ru

BG  

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Distribuido por

ESPAÑOL

Instrucciones de uso – Por favor leer detenidamente

Fresas

Instrucciones para fresas

recomienda que el profesional esté entrenado. Dr. 
Ihde Dental AG organiza cursos de capacitación-
periódicamente, en los que informa sobre las parti-
cularidades de cada uno de los componentes del 

instrucciones de uso están disponibles en formato 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

-
robat Reader gratuito.

Uso previsto
Las „Fresas Quirúrgicas“ del sistema de implantes 
dentales están destinados para ser utilizadas en la 
preparación del lecho óseo adecuado para la in-
serción de los implantes del sistema.

Descripcion instrumentos quirurgicos 
-
-

Todos los instrumentos quirúrgicos puestos en en el 
mercado por Dr. Ihde Dental AG están hechos de 
acero inoxidable. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos para 
la preparación de los lechos óseos para los implan-

profundidad que permiten al usuario conocer la 
profundidad a la que se fresa el lecho en el hueso. 
Las indicaciones de profundidad en las fresas no 
tiene en cuenta la punta, esta longitud es proporci-
onal al diámetro de la fresa de corte. 

PRESENTACIONTION DE LOS INSTRUMENTOS QUIRUR-
GICOS DE DR. IHDE DENTAL AG

Embalaje
Dr. Ihde Dental AG asegura que todos los instru-
mentos quirúrgicos sigan un proceso de fabrica-

ser envasados. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos se em-

Estado de suministro del instrumento
Los instrumentos quirúrgicos no son estériles. Antes 
de usar el producto debe ser esterilizado por el cli-

debe seguir los siguientes pasos:
• Quitar el producto del envase suministrado. Este 

paquete no permite la esterilización adecuada 
del producto contenido.

• 
quirúrgica o cualquier otro contenedor o bolsa 
adecuada. Las fresas deben esterilizarse con los 
parámetros de esterilización recomendados.

utilizando un ciclo de prevacío. Observe las ca-
racterísticas del equipo que tiene. Los parámetros 

• 
• Tiempo de exposición: 4 minutos
• 

Kits quirúrgicos
Dr. Ihde Dental AG suministra diferentes modelos 

el almacenamiento apropiado de los instrumen-

fabrican con materiales termoplásticos de alto 
rendimiento que permiten someterlos al proceso 

la esterilización adecuada, se recomienda seguir 
los parámetros enumerados en la sección anterior.

Contrainicaciones 

mandíbula no desarrollada por completo.

Advertencias y precauciones 
En el uso de instrumentos quirúrgicos se requiere 
una irrigación adecuada para prevenir el sob-
recalentamiento del hueso que podría causar el 
fracaso del implante. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos 
son parte de un concepto de diseño general, que 
tienen un uso adecuado con los productos fab-
ricados por el Dr. Ihde Dental AG, por lo tanto la 
combinación de los productos de Dr. Ihde Dental 
AG con otros fuera de la marca puede causar una 
operación inadecuada de estos productos.
Los instrumentos quirúrgicos para contrángulo 

-

paciente. 
Los productos deben usarse solo para el propósito 

de proceder con la cirugía, es responsabilidad del 
-

gurarse de que sea el producto correcto para el 
-

rumentos quirúrgicos, siga estas indicaciones:
• No use productos de limpieza o desinfección 

con cloro o ácidos. No use desinfectantes de 

• Evite todos los productos que contengan al-
dehídos, dada la capacidad de unión de estas 
proteínas.

• Retire con cuidado todos los residuos postope-

• 
evite tanto como sea posible los golpes de con-

• Inmediatamente después de proceder al pro-

• Antes de usar un nuevo agente desinfectante, 

• Elsecado incorrecto puede causar la aparición 
de puntos de oxidación en los productos.

uso, siendo responsabilidad del usuario la renova-
ción periódica de estos productos. Dr. Ihde Dental 

de la cirugía. En función del tipo de hueso, se re-

En general, durante el uso oral de nuestros pro-
ductos, el usuario debe tomar precauciones para 

-
lentamiento del hueso.

Responsabilidad, seguridad y garantía 
Si el envase de protección del producto se daña 
durante la entrega, Dr. Ihde Dental AG lo repondrá 

-
dencia de manipulación del producto.

La garantía se aplicará a los instrumentos del Dr. 

-
embolso de los productos que mencionan estas 
instrucciones se deben seguir las pautas estable-

Distribuido por

ES Leyenda

Lea las instrucciones de uso

Fecha de caducidad

Úselo solo una vez

no estéril

Este producto solo se vende a 

maxilofaciales o en su nombre.

Número de código

Seco para guarda

Fabricante

Representante autorizado 
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Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
CH-8737 Gommiswald/SG
Tel. +41 (0)55 293 23 23
contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
CH-8737 Gommiswald/SG
Tel. +41 (0)55 293 23 23
contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH
Erfurter Str. 19
D-85386 Eching/München
Tel. +49 (0) 89 319 761 0
info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

contact@implant.com +375 29 997 99 99
www.implant.com info@swissbiomed.ru

Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH
Erfurter Str. 19
D-85386 Eching/München
Tel. +49 (0) 89 319 761 0
info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

contact@implant.com +375 29 997 99 99
www.implant.com info@swissbiomed.ru

Vrtáky

Návod pro vrtáky

-

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

-

-

-

-

-

Balení
-

musí
-
-

• -

produktu.
• 

-

-

• 
• 
• 

Chirurgické sety

-
-
-

Kontraindikace

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

• 

• -
-

• -
-

• -

• 

• 

-
pustí.

• 

-

-

-

-
-

mínkách.

Distribuce

CZ

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Ihde Dental AG

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

RU

-

Vysvetlivky

Datum expirace

nesterilní

Skladovat v suchu
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Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
CH-8737 Gommiswald/SG
Tel. +41 (0)55 293 23 23
contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH
Erfurter Str. 19
D-85386 Eching/München
Tel. +49 (0) 89 319 761 0
info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

contact@implant.com +375 29 997 99 99
www.implant.com info@swissbiomed.ru

CRNOGORSKI

Hirurške burgije

Uputstvo za bušenje

-

-

adresi: 

www.simpladent-implant.com 
No. 31-3

-
tan Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Namjena

Opis hirurških instrumenata

-

-
-

PREDSTAVLJANJE SIMPLADENT GMBH HIRURŠKIH 
INSTRUMENATA

Pakovanje
-
-
-

-

• 
-

• 
-

-

• 
• 
• 

Hirurški kompleti

-
-

-

Kontraindikacije
Kontraindkovano kod adolescenata i dece sa 

Upozorenja i mjere opreza
-

-

-

-

-

• -

• -

proteine. 
• -

• Za instrumente sa reznim ivicama, potrebno 

• 

• 

• 

-

-

Odgovornost, bezbjednost i garancija

-

-

Distribuira

MNE Znakovi i simboli

upotrebu

-


